DEUTSCHE CLASSIC-KEGLER UNION e.V.
2. BUNDESLIGA NORD Manner
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01. SPIELTAG

KSG Darmstadt

SKV Goldkronach

TV Haibach

ThSV "DT" Bad Langensalza
KV Wolfsburg 2

SG Kelsterbach

TABELLE

SKV Goldkronach

KSG Darmstadt

ThSV "DT" Bad Langensalza
TV Haibach

KSC Frammersbach

SG Kelsterbach

Ohrdrufer KSV

KSC Eintr./67 Frankfurt
Olympia Moérfelden 2

SG Bad Soden-Salmiinster
KV Wolfsburg 2

RW Nauheim

MANNSCHAFT DER WOCHE

1

oOUbhwWN

Uwe SEIBERT
Reiner MULLER
Klaus DIPPMAR
Hermann ZINKE
Detlef SOLLNER
André KEIL
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TOP 16 DER SAISON (Min. 2/3 der Sp.)

[N

Rekorde

Heim

Auswarts

André KEIL

Stefan STEHLE

Jorg ARCULARIUS
Torsten DEPTA

Kevin LAUBACH
Stefan TRUTSCHEL
Kevin MORGENSTERN
Detlef STRAUCH
Stefan SCHWAN

Sven VOLKL

Rene SCHRADER
Thomas KLUBER
Hans-Jurgen WALTHER
Denny MOLLER
Gabriel PETER

Sven DIONYSIUS

Liga

5919 SKV Goldkronach

5615 Ohrdrufer KSV

Olympia Mérfelden 2
Ohrdrufer KSV

RW Nauheim

SV Bockenheim
KSC Frammersbach

- SG Bad Soden-Salminster
+WP - LP DS-H
2 0 5915 5915
2 .0 5680 5680
2 0 5589 5589
2 0 5492 5492
2 0 5479 0
2 0 5465 5465
0 2 5615 0
0 2 5480 0
0 2 5457 0
0 2 5427 0
0 2 5413 5413
0 2 5303 0
KDA 1028 LP
GKR 1027
GKR 1013
GKR 998
GKR 990
OLM2 983 Su. 6039 LP
DS-A DS-H DS-G
OLM2 983,0 983,0
KFR 974,0 974,0
ODK 967,0 967,0
EFM 958,0 958,0
KFR 956,0 956,0
ODK 955,0 955,0
ODK 941,0 941,0
ODK 940,0 940,0
BSS 939,0 939,0
OoLM2 937,0 937,0
EFM 934,0 934,0
BSS 932,0 932,0
EFM 930,0 930,0
ODK 927,0 927,0
KFR 920,0 920,0
RWN 919,0 919,0
Saison

15.09.2012
5680 : 5457
5915 5615
5492 5303
5589 5480
5413 5479
5465 5427
DS-A DS-G

0 5915

0 5680

0 5589

0 5492
5479 5479

0 5465
5615 5615
5480 5480
5457 5457
5427 5427

0 5413
5303 5303

A G
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1

5919 SKV Goldkronach

5615 Ohrdrufer KSV

PLATZ 1-50 Einzelschnittliste (alle Spieler/-i

50

Rekorde
Heim
Auswaérts

NAME

André KEIL

Stefan STEHLE
Jorg ARCULARIUS
Torsten DEPTA
Kevin LAUBACH
Stefan TRUTSCHEL
Kevin MORGENSTERN
Detlef STRAUCH
Stefan SCHWAN
Sven VOLKL

Rene SCHRADER
Thomas KLUBER
Hans-Jurgen WALTHER
Denny MOLLER
Gabriel PETER
Sven DIONYSIUS
Michael TINAT
Michael KLUBER
Rene HAGENBACH
Rene APPEL
Michael ZAHN
Patrick VEIT

Felix IMHOF

Robert NAGEL
Reinhard KIRST
Christian KLEINSTEUBER
Olaf LUDWIG
Alexander GEISS
Joachim KUCKA
Andreas SPILLA
Florian SCHULZ
Bernd BOHRINGER
Andreas MARS
Peter KLUBER
Volker WIDERA
Ronald KIRSCH
Uwe SEIBERT
Reiner MULLER
Klaus DIPPMAR
Hermann ZINKE
Detlef SOLLNER
Udo WASEWITZ
Kurt MESSING
Thomas HAAS
Jacek KOLANOWSKI
Carsten SEIB

Oliver WAGNER
Stefan JANKE
Steffen GOLDBERG
Holger DAMA

Liga

1028 Uwe Seibert, KSG Darmstadt
983 Andre Keil, Olympia Morfelden

CLUB

OLM2
KFR
ODK
EFM
KFR
ODK
ODK
ODK
BSS
OLM2
EFM
BSS
EFM
ODK
KFR
RWN
RWN
BSS
BSS
KFR
EFM
OLM2
KFR
OLM2
RWN
ODK
EFM
OLM2
BSS
EFM
OLM2
RWN
RWN
BSS
RWN
KFR
KDA
GKR
GKR
GKR
GKR
DTBL
KDA
TVH
KDA
SGK
GKR
WOB2
DTBL
SGK

SAISON 2012/13

nnen)
A

983,0
974,0
967,0
958,0
956,0
955,0
941,0
940,0
939,0
937,0
934,0
932,0
930,0
927,0
920,0
919,0
916,0
913,0
905,0
900,0
893,0
893,0
891,0
890,0
887,0
885,0
884,0
884,0
881,0
881,0
870,0
869,0
868,0
857,0
844,0
838,0

1028,0
1027,0
1013,0
998,0
990,0
979,0
972,0
968,0
957,0
951,0
946,0
938,0
933,0
932,0
Saison

G

983,0
974,0
967,0
958,0
956,0
955,0
941,0
940,0
939,0
937,0
934,0
932,0
930,0
927,0
920,0
919,0
916,0
913,0
905,0
900,0
893,0
893,0
891,0
890,0
887,0
885,0
884,0
884,0
881,0
881,0
870,0
869,0
868,0
857,0
844,0
838,0
1028,0
1027,0
1013,0
998,0
990,0
979,0
972,0
968,0
957,0
951,0
946,0
938,0
933,0
932,0

'@ N

SPIELE

H AKT

983
974
967
958
956
955
941
940
939
937
934
932
930
927
920
919
916
913
905
900
893
893
891
890
887
885
884
884
881
881
870
869
868
857
844
838
1028
1027
1013
998
990
979
972
968
957
951
946
938
933
932
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1028 Uwe Seibert, KSG Darmstadt
983 Andre Keil, Olympia Morfelden

Eppelheim, 15.09.2012



AB P. 17 DER SAISON (Min. 2/3 der Sp.)

P
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
a4
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

NAME

Michael TINAT

Michael KLUBER
Rene HAGENBACH
Rene APPEL

Michael ZAHN

Patrick VEIT

Felix IMHOF

Robert NAGEL
Reinhard KIRST
Christian KLEINSTEUBER
Olaf LUDWIG
Alexander GEISS
Joachim KUCKA
Andreas SPILLA
Florian SCHULZ

Bernd BOHRINGER
Andreas MARS

Peter KLUBER

Volker WIDERA
Ronald KIRSCH

Uwe SEIBERT

Reiner MULLER

Klaus DIPPMAR
Hermann ZINKE

Detlef SOLLNER

Udo WASEWITZ

Kurt MESSING
Thomas HAAS

Jacek KOLANOWSKI
Carsten SEIB

Oliver WAGNER
Stefan JANKE

Steffen GOLDBERG
Holger DAMA

Frank SAUER

Holger KROBER

Anton HESS

Heiko ZENKER
Christian BARNETZ
Jens-Uwe WEISS
Maximilian SEIB
Markus HABERKORN
Bernd SCHONBERGER
Markus BRUNNER
Markus HERRSCHAFT
Christian KRUMBIEGEL
André LANDSCHADEL
Stefan HEXKES

Frank HOFFMANN
Matthias BRANDL
Michael SCHMIDT
Sebastian GOMOLKA
Steffen ELBERT
Steffen BUCHHEISTER
Gerald HESS

Tobias PETERSILIE
Norbert GRAUL
Glnter PETERSILIE

CLUB
RWN
BSS
BSS
KFR
EFM
OLM2
KFR
OLM2
RWN
ODK
EFM
OLM2
BSS
EFM
OLM2
RWN
RWN
BSS
RWN
KFR
KDA
GKR
GKR
GKR
GKR
DTBL
KDA
TVH
KDA
SGK
GKR
WOB2
DTBL
SGK
TVH
DTBL
DTBL
DTBL
KDA
WOB2
SGK
TVH
WOB2
TVH
TVH
KDA
WOB2
WOB2
SGK
KDA
SGK
SGK
TVH
WOB2
DTBL
GKR
DTBL
GKR
BSS
BSS

DS-A
916,0
913,0
905,0
900,0
893,0
893,0
891,0
890,0
887,0
885,0
884,0
884,0
881,0
881,0
870,0
869,0
868,0
857,0
844,0
838,0

DS-H

1028,0
1027,0
1013,0
998,0
990,0
979,0
972,0
968,0
957,0
951,0
946,0
938,0
933,0
932,0
930,0
928,0
927,0
927,0
927,0
924,0
922,0
922,0
910,0
908,0
907,0
905,0
895,0
894,0
893,0
891,0
890,0
877,0
857,0
852,0

DS-G
916,0
913,0
905,0
900,0
893,0
893,0
891,0
890,0
887,0
885,0
884,0
884,0
881,0
881,0
870,0
869,0
868,0
857,0
844,0
838,0
1028,0
1027,0
1013,0
998,0
990,0
979,0
972,0
968,0
957,0
951,0
946,0
938,0
933,0
932,0
930,0
928,0
927,0
927,0
927,0
924,0
922,0
922,0
910,0
908,0
907,0
905,0
895,0
894,0
893,0
891,0
890,0
877,0
857,0
852,0
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PLATZ 51 - 110 Einzelschnittliste (alle Spieler/

P
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

NAME

Frank SAUER

Holger KROBER

Anton HESS

Heiko ZENKER
Christian BARNETZ
Jens-Uwe WEISS
Maximilian SEIB
Markus HABERKORN
Bernd SCHONBERGER
Markus BRUNNER
Markus HERRSCHAFT
Christian KRUMBIEGEL
André LANDSCHADEL
Stefan HEXKES

Frank HOFFMANN
Matthias BRANDL
Michael SCHMIDT
Sebastian GOMOLKA
Steffen ELBERT
Steffen BUCHHEISTER
Gerald HESS

Tobias PETERSILIE
Norbert GRAUL

Glnter PETERSILIE

Markus LUTZ
Oswin APPEL
Sebastian CHRISTE

David PREISING
Hannes RICHTER

CLUB
TVH
DTBL
DTBL
DTBL
KDA
WOB2
SGK
TVH
WOB2
TVH
TVH
KDA
WOB2
WOB2
SGK
KDA
SGK
SGK
TVH
WOB2
DTBL
GKR
DTBL
GKR
BSS
BSS
BSS
BSS
BSS
BSS
BSS
BSS
BSS
BSS
BSS
BSS
BSS
BSS
BSS
BSS
BSS
BSS
BSS
BSS
BSS
BSS
DTBL
DTBL
DTBL
DTBL
DTBL
DTBL
DTBL
DTBL
DTBL
DTBL
DTBL
DTBL
DTBL
DTBL

-innen)

A

H
930,0
928,0
927,0
927,0
927,0
924,0
922,0
922,0
910,0
908,0
907,0
905,0
895,0
894,0
893,0
891,0
890,0
877,0
857,0
852,0

G
930,0
928,0
927,0
927,0
927,0
924,0
922,0
922,0
910,0
908,0
907,0
905,0
895,0
894,0
893,0
891,0
890,0
877,0
857,0
852,0

SPIELE
A AKT
930
928
927
927
927
924
922
922
910
908
907
905
895
894
893
891
890
877
857
852
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Eppelheim, 15.09.2012



DEUTSCHE CLASSIC-KEGLER UNION e.V.

N

2. BUNDESLIGA NORD Manner SAISON 2012/13
HEIMSPIELE AUSWARTSSPIELE GESAMT
P NAME CL. S V A F G S Vv A F G S V A F G
1 André KEIL OoLM2 1 6140 3690 3,0 9830|1 6140 369,0 3,0 9830
2 Stefan STEHLE KFR 1 647,0 3270 40 9740|1 6470 3270 4,0 9740
3 Jorg ARCULARIUS ODK 1 626,0 3410 10 970|1 6260 3410 10 967,0
4 Torsten DEPTA EFM 1 626,0 3320 20 958,01 6260 3320 20 9580
5 Kevin LAUBACH KFR 1 6310 3250 6,0 9560|1 6310 3250 6,0 956,0
6 Stefan TRUTSCHEL ODK 1 6410 3140 80 95501 6410 3140 80 9550
7 Kevin MORGENSTERN ODK 1 631,0 310,0 10,0 941,01 631,0 310,0 10,0 9410
8 Detlef STRAUCH ODK 1 642,0 2980 60 940,0|1 6420 2980 6,0 9400
9 Stefan SCHWAN BSS 1 6380 3010 40 9390|1 6380 3010 4,0 9390
10 Sven VOLKL OoLM2 1 6310 3060 4,0 9370|1 6310 3060 40 9370
11 Rene SCHRADER EFM 1 6150 3190 7,0 9340|1 6150 3190 7,0 9340
12 Thomas KLUBER BSS 1 6130 3190 1,0 93201 6130 3190 10 9320
13 Hans-Jirgen WALTHER EFM 1 6250 3050 1,0 930,0|1 6250 3050 1,0 9300
14 Denny MOLLER ODK 1 626,0 3010 1,0 927,01 6260 3010 1,0 927,0
15 Gabriel PETER KFR 1 6040 3160 3,0 9200|1 6040 316,0 3,0 9200
16 Sven DIONYSIUS RWN 1 619,0 3000 80 9190|1 6190 3000 8,0 919,0
17 Michael TINAT RWN 1 607,0 3090 80 9160|1 6070 3090 8,0 916,0
18 Michael KLUBER BSS 1 6020 311,0 3,0 91301 6020 3110 3,0 9130
19 Rene HAGENBACH BSS 1 589,0 3160 20 9050|1 5890 316,0 2,0 9050
20 Rene APPEL KFR 1 602,0 2980 4,0 900,0|1 6020 2980 4,0 9000
21 Patrick VEIT OoLM2 1 608,0 2850 3,0 8930|1 6080 2850 3,0 8930
22 Michael ZAHN EFM 1 6020 2910 70 89301 6020 2910 7,0 8930
23 Felix IMHOF KFR 1 599,0 2920 5,0 891,0|1 5990 292,0 5,0 8910
24 Robert NAGEL OoLM2 1 632,0 2580 4,0 890,0|1 6320 2580 4,0 8900
25 Reinhard KIRST RWN 1 5650 3220 6,0 8870|1 5650 3220 6,0 8870
26 Christian KLEINSTEUBEF ODK 1 609,0 2760 60 8850|1 6090 2760 6,0 8850
27 Alexander GEISS OoLM2 1 5880 2960 6,0 8840|1 5880 2960 6,0 884,0
28 Olaf LUDWIG EFM 1 598,00 2860 30 884,01 5980 2860 3,0 884,0
29 Joachim KUCKA BSS 1 6200 2610 12,0 881,0|1 6200 2610 12,0 8810
30 Andreas SPILLA EFM 1 588,00 2930 50 88101 5880 2930 50 8810
31 Florian SCHULZ OoLM2 1 5810 2890 40 8700|1 5810 2890 4,0 8700
32 Bernd BOHRINGER RWN 1 6020 2670 90 869,0|1 6020 2670 90 8690
33 Andreas MARS RWN 1 612,0 2560 10 8680|1 6120 2560 1,0 868,0
34 Peter KLUBER BSS 1 5830 2740 60 857,0|1 5830 2740 6,0 8570
35 Volker WIDERA RWN 1 586,0 2580 11,0 844,01 586,0 258,0 11,0 844,0
36 Ronald KIRSCH KFR 1 5650 2730 13,0 838,0|1 5650 273,0 13,0 838,0
37 Uwe SEIBERT KDA| 1 637,0 391,0 2,0 1028,0 1 637,0 391,0 2,0 1028,0
38 Reiner MULLER GKR| 1 663,0 364,0 1027,0 1 663,0 364,0 1027,0
39 Klaus DIPPMAR GKR| 1 649,0 364,0 1,0 1013,0 1 6490 364,0 1,0 1013,0
40 Hermann ZINKE GKR| 1 6140 384,0 1,0 998,0 1 6140 3840 1,0 998,0
41 Detlef SOLLNER GKR| 1 654,0 3360 7,0 990,0 1 654,00 3360 7,0 9900
42 Udo WASEWITZ DTBL| 1 6270 352,0 3,0 979,0 1 627,0 352,0 3,0 979,0
43 Kurt MESSING KDA| 1 624,0 348,0 4,0 9720 1 624,00 3480 4,0 09720
44 Thomas HAAS TVH| 1 638,0 330,0 4,0 0968,0 1 6380 330,0 4,0 0968,0
45 Jacek KOLANOWSKI KDA| 1 633,0 3240 6,0 957,0 1 6330 3240 6,0 0957,0
46 Carsten SEIB SGK| 1 643,0 3080 3,0 9510 1 643,00 3080 3,0 9510
47 Oliver WAGNER GKR| 1 630,0 316,0 5,0 946,0 1 630,0 316,0 5,0 946,0
48 Stefan JANKE woB2| 1 622,0 3160 8,0 938,0 1 622,0 316,0 8,0 938,0
49 Steffen GOLDBERG DTBL| 1 610,0 323,0 3,0 9330 1 610,0 323,0 3,0 9330
50 Holger DAMA SGK| 1 632,0 300,0 20 9320 1 6320 3000 20 9320
51 Frank SAUER TVH| 1 620,0 310,0 5,0 9300 1 620,0 310,0 5,0 930,0
52 Holger KROBER DTBL| 1 612,0 316,0 4,0 928,0 1 612,0 316,0 4,0 928,0
53 Anton HESS DTBL| 1 6450 282,0 9,0 927,0 1 6450 2820 9,0 927,0
54 Heiko ZENKER DTBL| 1 6410 2860 3,0 927,0 1 6410 2860 3,0 927,0
55 Christian BARNETZ KDA| 1 618,0 309,0 3,0 927,0 1 618,0 309,0 3,0 927,0
56 Jens-Uwe WEISS woB2| 1 627,0 297,0 2,0 924,0 1 627,0 297,0 2,0 924,0
57 Maximilian SEIB SGK| 1 583,0 339,0 3,0 9220 1 5830 3390 3,0 9220
58 Markus HABERKORN TVH| 1 621,0 301,0 6,0 9220 1 621,0 3010 6,0 9220
59 Bernd SCHONBERGER WOB2| 1 596,0 314,0 4,0 910,0 1 596,0 3140 4,0 0910,0
60 Markus BRUNNER TVH| 1 600,0 3080 6,0 908,0 1 600,0 3080 6,0 908,0
61 Markus HERRSCHAFT TVH| 1 6120 2950 5,0 907,0 1 612,0 2950 5,0 0907,0
62 Christian KRUMBIEGEL KDA| 1 612,0 293,0 6,0 905,0 1 612,0 293,0 6,0 905,0
63 André LANDSCHADEL WOB2| 1 577,0 318,0 3,0 8950 1 577,0 3180 3,0 8950
64 Stefan HEXKES woOB2| 1 607,0 287,0 4,0 894,0 1 607,0 2870 4,0 894,0
65 Frank HOFFMANN SGK| 1 613,0 280,0 4,0 893,0 1 613,0 280,0 4,0 893,0
66 Matthias BRANDL KDA| 1 591,0 3000 7,0 891,0 1 591,0 3000 7,0 8910



DEUTSCHE CLASSIC-KEGLER UNION e.V.

Nl

2. BUNDESLIGA NORD Manner SAISON 2012/13
HEIMSPIELE AUSWARTSSPIELE GESAMT

P NAME CL. S \% A F G S V A F G S \Y A F G

67 Michael SCHMIDT SGK| 1 611,0 279,0 8,0 890,0 1 611,0 279,0 8,0 890,0

68 Sebastian GOMOLKA SGK| 1 6020 2750 7,0 877,0 1 6020 2750 7,0 877,0

69 Steffen ELBERT TVH| 1 572,0 2850 4,0 8570 1 572,0 2850 4,0 8570

70 Steffen BUCHHEISTER WOB2| 1 578,0 274,0 12,0 852,0 1 5780 274,0 12,0 852,0

71 BSS

72 BSS

73 BSS

74 BSS

75 BSS

76 BSS

77 BSS

78 BSS

79 BSS

80 BSS

81 BSS

82 BSS

83 BSS

84 BSS

85 BSS

86 BSS

87 BSS

88 BSS

89 BSS

90 Markus LUTZ BSS

91 Oswin APPEL BSS

92 Sebastian CHRISTE BSS

93 DTBL

94 DTBL

95 DTBL

96 DTBL

97 DTBL

98 DTBL

99 DTBL

100 DTBL

101 DTBL

102 DTBL

103 DTBL

104 DTBL

105 David PREISING DTBL

106 Gerald HESS DTBL

107 Hannes RICHTER DTBL

108 Holger RICHTER DTBL

109 Karl-Heinz JAGER DTBL

110 Marcus ELSTNER DTBL

111 Norbert GRAUL DTBL

112 Reiner BARWITZKY DTBL

113 Rinaldo SCHALLER DTBL

114 Soéren MORSTEDT DTBL

115 Uwe FREITAG DTBL

116 GKR

117 GKR

118 GKR

119 GKR

120 GKR

121 GKR

122 GKR

123 GKR

124 GKR

125 GKR

126 GKR

127 GKR

128 GKR

129 GKR

130 GKR




DEUTSCHE CLASSIC-KEGLER UNION e.V.

Nl

2. BUNDESLIGA NORD Manner 01. Spieltag 15.09.12
KSG Darmstadt \ A F G D G F A \ Olympia Mérfelden 2
Matthias BRANDL 591 300 7 891 890 4 258 632 Robert NAGEL
Uwe SEIBERT 637 391 2 1028 870 4 289 581 Florian SCHULZ
Jacek KOLANOWSKI 633 324 6 957 893 3 285 608 Patrick VEIT
Christian KRUMBIEGEL 612 293 6 905 884 6 296 588 Alexander GEISS
Christian BARNETZ 618 309 3 927 -56 983 3 369 614 André KEIL
Kurt MESSING 624 348 4 972 937 4 306 631 Sven VOLKL

3715 1965 28 5680 223 5457 24 1803 3654
SKV Goldkronach \% A F G D G F A \ Ohrdrufer KSV
Oliver WAGNER 630 316 5 946 -21 967 1 341 626 Jorg ARCULARIUS
Detlef SOLLNER 654 336 7 990 941 10 310 631 Kevin MORGENSTERN
Auswechselergebnis 1 632 309 3 941 885 6 276 609 Christian KLEINSTEUBER
Hermann ZINKE 614 384 1 998 927 1 301 626 Denny MOLLER
Reiner MULLER 663 364 0 1027 940 6 298 642 Detlef STRAUCH
Klaus DIPPMAR 649 364 1 1013 955 8 314 641 Stefan TRUTSCHEL
Gilinter PETERSILIE A
Tobias PETERSILIE E

3842 2073 17 5915 300 5615 32 1840 3775
TV Haibach \ A F G D G F A \ RW Nauheim
Markus HERRSCHAFT 612 295 5 907 887 6 322 565 Reinhard KIRST
Frank SAUER 620 310 5 930 916 8 309 607 Michael TINAT
Markus HABERKORN 621 301 6 922 844 11 258 586 Volker WIDERA
Markus BRUNNER 600 308 6 908 868 1 256 612 Andreas MARS
Steffen ELBERT 572 285 4 857 -12 869 9 267 602 Bernd BOHRINGER
Thomas HAAS 638 330 4 968 919 8 300 619 Sven DIONYSIUS

3663 1829 30 5492 189 5303 43 1712 3591
ThSV "DT" Bad Langensalza \% A F G D G F A \ KSC Eintr./67 Fra nkfurt
Udo WASEWITZ 627 352 3 979 930 1 305 625 Hans-Jirgen WALTHER
Steffen GOLDBERG 610 323 3 933 -1 934 7 319 615 Rene SCHRADER
Heiko ZENKER 641 286 3 927 893 7 291 602 Michael ZAHN
Auswechselergebnis 1 591 304 6 895 884 3 286 598 Olaf LUDWIG
Anton HESS 645 282 9 927 -31 958 2 332 626 Torsten DEPTA
Holger KROBER 612 316 4 928 881 5 293 588 Andreas SPILLA
Norbert GRAUL A
Gerald HESS E

3726 1863 28 5589 109 5480 25 1826 3654
KV Wolfsburg 2 \ A F G D G F A \ KSC Frammersbach
Stefan HEXKES 607 287 4 894 838 13 273 565 Ronald KIRSCH
Jens-Uwe WEISS 627 297 2 924 -32 956 6 325 631 Kevin LAUBACH
André LANDSCHADEL 577 318 3 895 -79 974 4 327 647 Stefan STEHLE
Stefan JANKE 622 316 8 938 891 5 292 599 Felix IMHOF
Bernd SCHONBERGER 596 314 4 910 -10 920 3 316 604 Gabriel PETER
Steffen BUCHHEISTER 578 274 12 852 -48 900 4 298 602 Rene APPEL

3607 1806 33 5413 -66 5479 35 1831 3648
SG Kelsterbach \ A F G D G F A \ SG Bad Soden-Salmunster
Sebastian GOMOLKA 602 275 7 877 -36 913 3 311 602 Michael KLUBER
Maximilian SEIB 583 339 3 922 857 6 274 583 Peter KLUBER
Michael SCHMIDT 611 279 8 890 881 12 261 620 Joachim KUCKA
Holger DAMA 632 300 2 932 -7 939 4 301 638 Stefan SCHWAN
Frank HOFFMANN 613 280 4 893 -39 932 1 319 613 Thomas KLUBER
Carsten SEIB 643 308 3 951 905 2 316 589 Rene HAGENBACH

3684 1781 27 5465 38 5427 28 1782 3645
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